LD 12-10-98		12-23-1998
	ORM COVER SHEET	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. F	Please record the attached one.	100930452
Name of conveying party(ies): Edward M. Goldsmith and Richard d. Grossman Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name and address of Name: <u>JAS. D. Easton, In</u>	receiving party:
☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:	
3 Nature of conveyance:   ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger  ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City:	State: Zip:
Other	Street Address: 7855 Hasl	kell Avenue Ste. 200
Execution Date: December 3, 1998, respectively		State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>91406-1999</u>
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional fiame(s) & additional fiame(s)	ess(es) attached?   Yes   No
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date	of the application is:
A Patent Application No(s). <u>09/156,847, filed 9/16/98</u>	B. Patent No(s).:	
Additional numbers	attached? Tes X No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of appli	cations and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>John D. McConaghy</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 ⊠ Enclosed	\$40.00
Internal Address: LYON & LYON LLP		
633 West Fifth Street, Suite 4700 Los Angeles, CA 90071-2066	Charge this Dep required	osit Account if any additional fee is
	8. Deposit Account Num	ber: 12-24 <sup>-7</sup> 5
DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.  John D. McConaghy, Reg No. 26,7/3	mation is true and correct and ar	ny attached copy is a true copy of the
	es including cover sheet: 3	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	<b>3</b>	
Do not de  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet ir	tach this portion	
Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks	
6/1998 MNORNOL 00000050 09156847 1	Assignments	
N-EA1 /A AA AA	ton, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimate including time for reviewing the document and gathering the Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. I 1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Manag Washington, D.C. 20503	ated to average about 30 minute data needed, and completing a Patent and Trademark Office, O	nd reviewing the sample cover sheet

PATENT REEL: 9650 FRAME: 0540

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, EDWARD M. GOLDSMITH, a citizen of the United States, and RICHARD D. GROSSMAN, a citizen of the United States, residing at 12654 Braxton Place, Granada Hills, California 91344, and 10910 White Oak Avenue, Granada Hills, California 91344, respectively, have invented a new and useful ICE SKATE for which application papers for United States Letters Patent were filed on September 16, 1998 and assigned Application Serial Number 09/156,847; and

WHEREAS, JAS. D. EASTON, INC., a California corporation, having a place of business at 7855 Haskell Avenue, Suite 200, Van Nuys, California 91406-1999, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said EDWARD M. GOLDSMITH and RICHARD D. GROSSMAN ("ASSIGNORS"), do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to JAS. D. EASTON, INC., its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said inventior, and in and to any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be granted and issued therefor, and in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional and reissue applications relating to said invention and any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all other countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said JAS. D. EASTON, INC., its successors and assigns. in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as

LA-55551.1

PATENT REEL: 9650 FRAME: 0541 to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for. obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WITNESS MY HAND at Van Nuys, California, this 3 day of October 1998.

Edward M. Goldsmith

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)

On this 3th day of October 1998, before me, appeared Edward M. Goldsmith, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it.



WITNESS MY HAND at Van Nuys, California, this 3 day of October 1998.

RICHARD D. GROSSMAN

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)

On this 3rd day of October 1998, before me, Notary Public, personally appeared RICHARD D. GROSSMAN, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it.

N.B. GROAT Commission # 1097548 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires May 12, 2000

Notary Public in and for said County and State

LA-55551.1

PATENT REEL: 9650 FRAME: 0542